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Public Policy Polling conducted a telephone exit poll election survey of voters who cast ballots in Pennsylvania’s 18"
Congressional District special election yesterday. VVoters who voted in the contest were asked about the role of health care
in their decision.

The exit poll shows that health care was a top priority issue to voters in this district and that voters believed Democrat
Conor Lamb’s views were more in step with theirs.

In 2016, voters in this district backed Donald Trump by 20 points, but last night they backed a Democrat for Congress in a
referendum on the health care plans of the Republican Congress:

-Health care was a top issue to voters. Health care was ranked as a top issue for 52% of voters (15% saying it was the
most important issue and another 37% saying it was very important). Only 19% said it was not that important or not
important at all.

- Conor Lamb won big especially among voters for whom health care was a top priority. Among voters who said
health care was the most important issue for them, Lamb beat Rick Saccone 64-36 and among the broader group
of voters who said it was either the most important or a very important issue Lamb beat Saccone 62-38.

- On health care, voters said Lamb better reflected their views by 7 points (45% to 38%0) over Saccone. With
independents, that gap widened to 16 points with 50% saying Lamb’s health care views were more in line with theirs to
only 34% for Saccone.

- Voters were less likely to support Saccone because of the Republican health care agenda. Saccone’s support of the
Republican health care agenda made 41% of voters less likely to vote for him and only 28% more likely to support him.

-Voters in this heavily Republican district disapproved of the Republican efforts to repeal the Affordable Care Act
by 14 points (53% to 39%).

- 48% of voters believed Republicans are now trying to undermine and sabotage it since they failed to repeal it.
Among independent voters, the disparity is even wider with only 33% supporting the GOP’s health care repeal
efforts to 63% opposing them.

-In this deeply red district, 44% of voters support the Affordable Care Act while 42% oppose it.

- Only 38% of voters think the best path forward on health care is to repeal the Affordable Care Act, to 59% who
think it should be kept in place with fixes made to it as necessary.

PPP surveyed 567 PA-18 voters on March 13th. The margin of error is +/- 4.1%. This survey was a joint project of
Protect Our Care and SEIU.

Public Policy Pollinge Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Pennsylvania CD 18 Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 50%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
NOLSUIE ..o 2%
Did you vote in the special election for
Congress today, or not?
Y BS 100%
NO 0%

In the special election for Congress, did you
vote for Democrat Conor Lamb or Republican
Rick Saccone?

CONOT LAMD ...t 50%
RICK SACCONE ...vveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et 49%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 1%

When it comes to advertisements for the
candidates, would you say you mostly saw ads
for Conor Lamb, mostly saw ads for Rick
Saccone, you saw ads for both candidates, or
did you not see any ads for either candidate?

Mostly saw ads for Conor Lamb ..................... 10%
Mostly saw ads for Rick Saccone.................... 17%
Saw ads for both candidates.......................... 72%

1%

Didn't see any ads for either candidate............

NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeeee e,
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How important was the issue of healthcare
when deciding who to vote for in this special
election — was it the most important issue, a
very important issue, a somewhat important
issue, not that important an issue, or not an
important issue at all?

Most iImportant iSSUE..........coocveveeeeeeeiiniiiieeen. 15%
Very important iSSUE .........ooocvvveeeereeeiiiiieeeen. 37%
Somewhat important iSSU€...........ccccceeeeiiiiiine 27%
Not that important an iSsue.........ccccccoeevvveeeeen. 12%
Not an important issue atall ..............ccooeeeeee. 7%

1%

NOLSUIE ..o
Which candidate for Congress was more in
step with your views on the issue of healthcare
— Conor Lamb, Rick Saccone, both equally, or
neither?

Conor Lamb .......ooeiiiiiiiiiieee e 45%
Rick Saccone..........ccuvveeiiiiiiii 38%
Both equally ........coooouiiiiiiiiiiie, 7%
NEItNET L. 8%
NOLSUIE ..o 1%
@ l B
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Do you support or oppose the Affordable Care
Act?

SUPPOIT ettt 44%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiieiiiieeieieieeeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeeeees 42%
NOLSUIE ..o 14%

Which of the following would you most like to
see the Congress do about the Affordable Care
Act, given the choices of keeping what works
and fixing what doesn't, or repealing it and
starting over with a new healthcare law?

Keep what works and fix what doesn't............ 59%
Repeal it and start over with a new

healthcare 1aw...........cccocovieiiiiiicii e 38%
NOE SUE .. 3%

Do you approve or disapprove of the
Republican efforts to repeal the Affordable
Care Act?

APPIOVE ... 39%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eeiiieiiiiiiiiee e 53%
NOLSUIE ... %

Do you think Republicans are trying to
undermine and sabotage the Affordable Care
Act since they failed to repeal it outright, or
not?
Think Republicans are trying to undermine
and sabotage the Affordable Care Act since
they failed to repeal it outright......................... 48
Do not think Republicans are trying to
undermine and sabotage the Affordable Care
Act since they failed to repeal it outright ......... 38%

NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeeeeeeeee e, 14%

Did Rick Saccone’s support for the Republican
health care agenda make you more likely or
less likely to vote for him, or did it not make a
difference?

MOTe lKeIY....covieiieiieceee e 28%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveiiiieiieee e 41%
Didn't make a difference ............ccccoceeevnieenns 29%
NOE SUIE ... 2%
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Conor Lamb opposes repealing or sabotaging
our existing health care law. Instead he wants
to keep what works and fix what's broken with
our health care system. Did this make you
more likely or less likely to vote for him, or did it
not make a difference?

MOTe lKelY....coviiiieiiiec e 48%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiiieiiiieee e 27%
Didn't make a difference ............cccccceeeviiieennns 25%
NOE SUIE .. 0%

In the election for President, did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ....ocoovieeiiiiieeeiee e 51%
Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiiiiieccee e 42%
Someone else / Did NOt Vote...............c..co....... 6%

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent or a member of
another party, press 3.

DemOCrat ........coveviiiiiiiiiiiee e 46%

REPUDICAN. ...t 41%

Independent / Other .............cccoovvevevrersrennnn 12%
If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHILE ..o 94%

Other. ..o 6%

If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 e 28%

AB 10 85 43%

Olderthan 65........ceeeviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 28%
@ l B
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Lamb / Saccone

Lamb / Saccone
Cono-|Rick Sa-| Not
Base | rLa..| ccone| sure
Trump Approval
Approve|50% 5% 95% 62%
Disapprove|48% 93% 3% 12%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 26%
Lamb / Saccone
Cono-|Rick Sa-| Not
Base | rlLa..| ccone| sure
Candidate Mostly Saw
Ads For
Mostly saw ads for [ 10% 6% 13% 5%
Conor Lamb
Mostly saw ads for|17% 24% 11% 7%
Rick Saccone
Saw ads for both|72%  70% 75% 47%
candidates
Didn't see any ads for| 1% - 1% 38%
either candidate
Not sure| 0% - - 3%

Conor | Rick Sa- Not
Base Lamb| ccone sure
Lamb / Saccone
Conor Lamb|50% 100% - -
Rick Saccone|49% - 100% -
Not sure| 1% - - 100%
Lamb / Saccone
Cono-|Rick Sa-| Not
Base | rLa..| ccone| sure
Importance of
Healthcare When
Deciding Vote
Most important issue|15% 19% 11% 7%
Very important issue|37% 45% 30% 9%
Somewhat important|{27% 22% 33% 9%
issue
Not that important an | 12% % 17% 49%
issue
Not an important| 7% 5% 9% 23%
issue at all
Not sure| 1% 1% 0% 3%

March 13, 2018
survey of 567 PA-18 voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Lamb / Saccone Lamb / Saccone
Cono-|Rick Sa-| Not Cono-|Rick Sa-| Not
Base | rLa..| ccone| sure Base |rlLa..| ccone| sure
Candidate Most In ACA Support / Oppose
Step With Views on o o o
Healthcare Support|44% 82% 5% 29%
Conor Lamb|45% 87% 3% 5% Oppose|42% 8% 78%  42%
Rick Saccone|38% 1% 7% 5% Not sure|14%  10% 18%  30%
Both equally| 7% 6% 9% 32%
Neither| 8% 5% 10% 57%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% -
Lamb / Saccone Lamb / Saccone
Cono-|Rick Sa-| Not Cono-|Rick Sa-| Not
Base | rLa..| ccone| sure Base | rlLa..| ccone| sure
Congressional Action Republican ACA
on ACA Repeal Efforts
Keep what works and [59%  94% 24% 15% Approval
fix what doesn't Approve|39% 3% 76% 46%
Repeal it and start|38% 4% 2% 76% Disapprove|53% 94% 12% 23%
over with a new 0 0 0 0
healthcare law Not sure| 7% 3% 11% 31%
Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 9%

March 13, 2018
survey of 567 PA-18 voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Lamb / Saccone

Lamb / Saccone
Cono-|Rick Sa-| Not
Base |rlLa..| ccone| sure
Saccone Health Care
Position More/Less
Likely Vote
More likely [ 28% 4% 54% 5%
Less likely[41% 74% 7% 12%
Didn't make a|29% 21% 36% 80%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 3%

Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote

Most importa-
Base nt issue

Very importa-
ntissue

Somewhat imp-
ortant issue

Not that importa-
nt an issue

Not an importa-
ntissue at all

Not
sure

Trump Approval

Cono-|Rick Sa-| Not
Base | rLa..| ccone| sure
Republicans
Undermine ACA Since
Full Repeal Failure
Think Republicans are|48% 89% 7% 30%
trying to undermine
and sabotage the
Affordable Care Act
since they failed to
repeal it outright
Do not think Republic-|38% 5% 71% 23%
ans are trying to unde-
rmine and sabotage t-
he Affordable Care Act
since they failed to re-
peal it outright
Not sure|14% 6% 22% 48%
Lamb / Saccone
Cono-|Rick Sa-| Not
Base | rLa..| ccone| sure
Lamb Health Care
Position More/Less
Likely Vote
More likely[48% 87% 7% 31%
Less likely [ 27% 2% 52% 38%
Didn't make a|25% 11% 40% 31%
difference
Not sure| 0% 0% 0% -

Approve|50% 42%
Disapprove|48% 58%
Not sure| 2%

39%
59%
1%

59% 73%
38% 23%
3% 4%

49%
47%
4%

26%
74%

March 13, 2018
survey of 567 PA-18 voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most importa-| Very importa-| Somewhat imp-| Not that importa-| Not an importa-| Not Most importa-| Very importa-| Somewhat imp-| Not that importa-| Not an importa-| Not
Base ntissue ntissue ortant issue nt an issue ntissue at all | sure: Base ntissue ortant issue nt an issue ntissue at all | sure
Lamb / Saccone Candidate Mostly Saw
Conor Lamb] 50% 64% 61% 40% 20% 36%  74% Ads For
Mostly saw ads for | 10% 21% % % 13% % -
Rick Saccone|49% 36% 39% 59% 67% 61% 24% e Lo
Not sure| 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3% 3% Mostly saw ads for [ 17% 18% 18% 15% 18% 11%  86%
Rick Saccone:
Saw ads for both | 72% 58% 75% 78% 66% 81% 11%
candidates
Didn't see any ads for| 1% 2% - 0% 3% 9% -
either candidate
Not sure| 0% - - - - - 3%
Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most importa-| Very importa-|Somewhat imp-| Not that importa-| Not an importa-|  Not Most importa-| Very importa-| Somewhat imp-| Not that importa-| Not an importa-| Not
Base ntissue ntissue ortant issue nt an issue ntissue at all sure: Base ntissue ntissue ortant issue nt an issue ntissue at all | sure
Importance of Candidate Most In
Healthcare When Step With Views on
Deciding Vote Healthcare
Most important issue| 15% 100% - - - - - Conor Lamb|45% 62% 60% 35% 20% 18%  65%
Very important issue|37% - 100% - - - - Rick Saccone|38% 319% 319% 50% 429% 42%  12%
Somewhat important | 27% - - 100% - - - Both equally| 7% 2% 3% 9% 18% 13% 11%
issue
Neither| 8% 3% 6% 4% 20% 18% 11%
Not that important an [ 12% - - - 100% - -
issue Not sure| 1% - - 2% 1% % -
Not an important| 7% - - - - 100% -
issue at all
Not sure| 1% - - - - - 100%
Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most importa-| Very importa-| Somewhat imp-| Not that importa-| Not an importa-| Not Most importa-| Very importa-|Somewhat imp-| Not that importa-| Not an importa-| Not
Base ntissue ntissue ortant issue nt an issue ntissue at all | sure: Base ntissue ntissue ortant issue nt an issue ntissue at all | sure
ACA Support / Oppose Congressional Action
Support|44% 58% 54% 35% 25% 31% 9% on ACA
Keep what works and|59% 63% 69% 53% 419% 4% 74%
Oppose|42% 35% 32% 49% 57% 58% 26% fix what doesn't
Not sure| 14% % 14% 16% 18% 11%  65% Repeal it and start | 38% 35% 29% 41% 55% 52% 26%
over with a new
healthcare law
Not sure| 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% -
Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most importa-| Very importa-|Somewhat imp-[ Not that importa-| Not an importa-| Not
Base ntissue ntissue ortant issue ntan issue ntissueatall | sure
Republican ACA
Repeal Efforts
Approval
Approve | 39% 33% 27% 50% 58% 45%  26%
Disapprove |53% 62% 66% 2% 28% 54% 74%
Not sure| 7% 5% 7% 8% 14% 1% -

March 13, 2018
survey of 567 PA-18 voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most importa-| Very importa-|Somewhat imp-| Not that importa-| Not an importa-| Not Most importa-| Very importa-|Somewhat imp-| Not that importa-| Not an importa-| Not
Base ntissue ntissue ortant issue nt an issue ntissue at all sure: Base nt issue ntissue ortant issue nt an issue ntissue at all sure
Republicans Saccone Health Care
Undermine ACA Since Position More/Less
Full Repeal Failure Likely Vote
Think Republicans are [ 48% 61% 61% 35% 22% 50% 74% More likely | 28% 33% 26% 33% 25% 22% 24%
”y;':‘%(s"agg?:g'g‘l‘ﬂz Less likely| 41% 549% 529 30% 16% 35%  74%
Affordable Care Act Didn't make a|29% 13% 19% 37% 59% 39% 3%
since they failed to difference
repeal it outright Not sure| 2% 19% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Do not think Republic-|38% 33% 30% 47% 47% 38% 26%
ans are trying to unde-
rmine and sabotage t-
he Affordable Care Act
since they failed to re-
peal it outright
Not sure|14% 6% 9% 19% 31% 12%
Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Muslimpurla-l Very importa-| Somewhat imp-| Not that importa-] Not an importa-] Not 2016 Vote
Base ntissue ntissue ortant issue ntan issue ntissue at all sure: N
Camb Health Care Donal-| Hillary [ Someone els-
ikely vote Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e/ Did not v...
More likely [ 48% 60% 62% 36% 28% 26% 74%
Less likely| 27% 320% 23% 27% 26% 33%  26% Trump AppI’OVal
Didn't make a|25% 9% 15% 37% 44% 41%
diference Approve|50%  92% 3% 15%
Not sure| 0% 0% 2%
Disapprove|48% 6% 96% 67%
Not sure| 2% 1% 1% 17%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e/ Did not v...
Lamb / Saccone Candidate Mostly Saw
Ads For
Conor Lamb | 50% 11% 94% 70%
ick 0 88% % 26% Mostly saw ads for|10% 13% 4% 24%
Rick Saccone|49% (] 5% o Conor Lamb
0, 0, 0,
Notsure[ 1% 0% 1% 3% Mostly saw ads for|17%  11%  24% 22%
Rick Saccone
Saw ads for both|72% 75% 72% 54%
candidates
Didn't see any ads for| 1% 1% 1% -
either candidate
Not sure| 0% - - 0%

March 13, 2018
survey of 567 PA-18 voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e/ Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e/ Did not v...
Importance of Candidate Most In
Healthcare When Step With Views on
Deciding Vote Healthcare
Most important issue| 15% 12% 17% 24% Conor Lamb | 45% 11% 87% 47%
Very important issue|37% 32% 46% 22% Rick Saccone|38% 70% 4% 5%
Somewhat important|27%  33% 21% 25% Both equally| 7% 7% 4% 30%
1ssue Neither| 8%  10% 4% 15%
Not that important an [ 12% 16% 6% 25%
issue Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 3%
Not an important| 7% 8% 7% 3%
issue at all
Not sure| 1% 0% 2% 0%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary [ Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e/ Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e/ Did not v...
ACA Support / Oppose Congressional Action
on ACA
Support|44% 10% 84% 46%
Keep what works and [ 59% 30% 93% 62%
Oppose|42% 71% 7% 42% fix what doesn't
Notsure[14%  19% 9% 12% Repeal it and start|38%  64% 6% 36%
over with a new
healthcare law
Not sure| 3% 5% 1% 2%
March 13, 2018 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e/ Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e /Did not v...
Republican ACA Republicans
Repeal Efforts Undermine ACA Since
Approval Full Repeal Failure
Approve|39% 71% 3% 23% Think Republicans are|48% 14% 89% 56%
. trying to undermine
Disapprove|53% 17% 95% 69% and sabotage the
Not sure| 7% 12% 2% 8% Affordable Care Act
since they failed to
repeal it outright
Do not think Republic-|38% 66% 5% 23%
ans are trying to unde-
rmine and sabotage t-
he Affordable Care Act
since they failed to re-
peal it outright
Not sure|14% 20% 6% 21%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e/ Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e/Did not v...
Saccone Health Care Lamb Health Care
Position More/Less Position More/Less
Likely Vote Likely Vote
More likely|28%  51% 5% 2% More likely|48%  13% 88% 63%
Less likely|41% 13% 73% 50% Less likely|27%  47% 2% 26%
Didn't make a|29% 34% 20% 48% Didn't make a| 25% 40% 10% 9%
difference difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 0% Not sure| 0% 0% 0% 2%

March 13, 2018
survey of 567 PA-18 voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Trump Approval
Approve | 50% 47% 53%
Disapprove|48% 51% 44%
Not sure| 2% 2% 3%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Candidate Mostly Saw
Ads For
Mostly saw ads for [ 10% 13% 7%
Conor Lamb
Mostly saw ads for [ 17% 14% 21%
Rick Saccone
Saw ads for both|72% 73% 71%
candidates
Didn't see any ads for| 1% 1% 1%
either candidate
Not sure| 0% 0% -

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Lamb / Saccone
Conor Lamb | 50% 52% 48%
Rick Saccone|49% 47% 52%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Importance of
Healthcare When
Deciding Vote
Most important issue | 15% 17% 12%
Very important issue|37% 40% 34%
Somewhat important|27% 27% 28%
issue
Not that important an | 12% 12% 13%
issue
Not an important| 7% 4% 11%
issue at all
Not sure| 1% 0% 2%

March 13, 2018
survey of 567 PA-18 voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Candidate Most In
Step With Views on
Healthcare
Conor Lamb | 45% 49% 41%
Rick Saccone|38% 35% 42%
Both equally| 7% 8% 7%
Neither| 8% 8% 7%
Not sure| 1% 1% 2%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Congressional Action
on ACA
Keep what works and|59% 61% 57%
fix what doesn't
Repeal it and start| 38% 37% 39%

over with a new
healthcare law

Not sure

3%

2% 4%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
ACA Support / Oppose
Support|44% 48% 39%
Oppose|42% 40% 45%
Not sure|14% 13% 16%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Republican ACA
Repeal Efforts
Approval
Approve|39% 39% 40%
Disapprove|53% 53% 54%
Not sure| 7% 8% 7%

March 13, 2018
survey of 567 PA-18 voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Republicans Saccone Health Care
Undermine ACA Since Position More/Less
Full Repeal Failure Likely Vote
Think Republicans are|48% 49%  48% More likely | 28% 27% 30%
trying to undermine ) 0 o
and sabotage the Less likely|41% 41% 40%
Affordable Care Act Didn't make a[29%  29% 29%
since they failed to difference
repeal it outright
p‘ g Not sure| 2% 2% 1%
Do not think Republic-|38% 37% 38%
ans are trying to unde-
rmine and sabotage t-
he Affordable Care Act
since they failed to re-
peal it outright
Not sure|14% 14% 14%
Gender Party
Base | Wom...| Man Democr-| Repubica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Lamb Health Care
Position More/Less Trump Approval
Likely Vote Approve [ 50% 23% 82% 42%
More likely | 48% 50% 45% Disapprove [ 48% 75% 15% 57%
Less likely | 27% 24% 30% Not sure| 2% 2% 3% 1%
Didn't make a|25% 25% 26%
difference
Not sure| 0% 1% -

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

March 13, 2018
survey of 567 PA-18 voters



] Public Policy

Polling

Party Party
Democr-| Repubica-| Independe- Democr-| Repubica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Lamb / Saccone Candidate Mostly Saw
Ads For
Conor Lamb|50% 81% 13% 58%
Mostly saw ads for|10% 10% 10% 6%
Rick Saccone|49% 18% 86% 41% Yl ° ° °
Not sure| 1% 1% 0% 1% Mostly saw ads for|17% 17% 18% 17%
Rick Saccone
Saw ads for both[72% 2% 71% T7%
candidates
Didn't see any ads for| 1% 1% 1% -
either candidate
Not sure| 0% - - 0%
Party Party
Democr-| Repubica-| Independe- Democr-| Repubica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Importance of Candidate Most In
Healthcare When Step With Views on
Deciding Vote Healthcare
Most important issue [ 15% 21% 12% 2% Conor Lamb | 45% 73% 13% 50%
Very important issue|37% 44% 28% 43% Rick Saccone|38% 13% 68% 34%
Somewhat important|27% 22% 33% 28% Both equally| 7% 9% 7% 4%
issue .
fssu Neither| 8% 4% 11% 12%
Not that important an|12% 8% 15% 20%
issue Not sure| 1% 1% 1% -
Not an important| 7% 5% 11% 3%
issue at all
Not sure| 1% 0% 1% 5%

March 13, 2018

survey of 567 PA-18 voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Democr-| Repubica-| Independe- Democr-| Repubica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
ACA Support / Oppose Congressional Action
on ACA
Support|44% 70% 12% 47%
Keep what works and |59% 79% 35% 67%
Oppose|42% 19% 68% 42% fix what doesn't
Not sure| 14% 11% 19% 11% Repeal it and start| 38% 19% 61% 33%
over with a new
healthcare law
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% 0%
Party Party
Democr-| Repubica-| Independe- Democr-| Repubica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Republican ACA Republicans
Repeal Efforts Undermine ACA Since
Approval Full Repeal Failure
Approve|39% 15% 68% 33% Think Republicans are|48% 74% 18% 55%
. trying to undermine
Disapprove|53% 78% 22% 63% and sabotage the
Not sure| 7% 6% 9% 5% Affordable Care Act
since they failed to
repeal it outright
Do not think Republic-| 38% 19% 63% 22%
ans are trying to unde-
rmine and sabotage t-
he Affordable Care Act
since they failed to re-
peal it outright
Not sure|14% 8% 18% 23%
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Party Party
Democr-| Repubica-| Independe- Democr-| Repubica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Saccone Health Care Lamb Health Care
Position More/Less Position More/Less
Likely Vote Likely Vote
More likely | 28% 14% 46% 22% More likely | 48% 73% 17% 56%
Less likely|41% 61% 16% 49% Less likely | 27% 15% 42% 19%
Didn't make a|29% 24% 35% 29% Didn't make a|25% 12% 40% 25%
difference difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% - Not sure| 0% 0% 0% -
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base Whitel Other
Trump Approval Lamb / Saccone
Approve[50% 51% 35% Conor Lamb|50% 49% 65%
Disapprove|48% 47% 62% Rick Saccone|49% 50% 30%
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% Not sure| 1% 1% 6%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Mostly Saw Importance of
Ads For Healthcare When
Mostly saw ads for [ 10% 9% 19% Deciding Vote
Conor Lamb Most important issue|15% 15% 16%
Mostly saw ads for|17% 17% 22% Very important issue|37% 38% 28%
Rick Saccone )
Somewhat important(27% 27% 27%
Saw ads for both|[72% 73% 53% issue
candidates .
. Not that important an|12% 12% 16%
Didn't see any ads for| 1% 1% 6% issue
either candidate )
Not an important| 7% 7% 3%
Not sure| 0% 0% - issue at all
Not sure| 1% 0% 10%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Candidate Most In
Step With Views on
Healthcare

Conor Lamb
Rick Saccone
Both equally
Neither

Not sure

45%
38%
7%
8%
1%

45% 49%

39% 30%
7% 15%
8% 6%
1% -

Base

Race

White| Other

Congressional Action
on ACA

Keep what works and
fix what doesn't

Repeal it and start
over with a new
healthcare law

Not sure

59%

38%

3%

59% 56%

38% 44%

3% -

Race
Base | White| Other
ACA Support / Oppose
Support|44% 44% 43%
Oppose|42% 42% 42%
Not sure|14% 14% 16%
Race
Base |[White| Other
Republican ACA
Repeal Efforts
Approval
Approve[39% 40% 32%
Disapprove|53% 53% 62%
Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
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Race
Base |White| Other
Republicans
Undermine ACA Since
Full Repeal Failure
Think Republicans are[48% 48% 54%
trying to undermine
and sabotage the
Affordable Care Act
since they failed to
repeal it outright
Do not think Republic-|38% 37% 40%
ans are trying to unde-
rmine and sabotage t-
he Affordable Care Act
since they failed to re-
peal it outright
Not sure|14% 15% 6%
Race
Base |White| Other
Lamb Health Care
Position More/Less
Likely Vote
More likely[48% 48% 46%
Less likely|27% 26% 39%
Didn't make a[25% 26% 16%
difference
Not sure| 0% 0% -

Race
Base | White| Other
Saccone Health Care
Position More/Less
Likely Vote
More likely[28% 28% 30%
Less likely[41% 41% 32%
Didn't make a|29% 29% 29%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Trump Approval
Approve[50% 51% 45% 55%
Disapprove(48% 48% 52% 41%
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 3%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Lamb / Saccone
Conor Lamb|50% 49% 55% 43%
Rick Saccone|49% 49% 44% 56%
Not sure| 1% 2% 0% 1%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Importance of
Healthcare When
Deciding Vote
Most important issue|15% 21% 10% 16%
Very important issue|37% 31% 40% 39%
Somewhat important|27% 20% 32% 27%
issue
Not that importantan|12% 17% 11% 10%
issue
Not an important| 7% 8% 7% 6%
issue at all
Not sure| 1% 2% - 1%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Mostly Saw
Ads For
Mostly saw ads for|10% 12% 8% 11%
Conor Lamb
Mostly saw ads for{17% 13% 19% 18%
Rick Saccone
Saw ads for both|72% 74% 72% 70%
candidates
Didn't see any ads for| 1% 1% 1% 1%
either candidate
Not sure| 0% - - 0%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Most In
Step With Views on
Healthcare
Conor Lamb|45% 43% 49% 42%
Rick Saccone|38% 41% 37% 38%
Both equally| 7% 5% 7% 10%
Neither| 8% 9% 7% 8%
Not sure| 1% 2% - 2%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
ACA Support / Oppose
Support|44% 45% 46% 38%
Oppose|42% 43% 41% 43%
Not sure|[14% 13% 12% 18%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Republican ACA
Repeal Efforts
Approval
Approve[39% 38% 37% 45%
Disapprove|53% 52% 59% 47%
Not sure| 7% 11% 5% 9%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Congressional Action
on ACA
Keep what works and[59% 56% 63% 55%
fix what doesn't
Repeal it and start[{38% 42% 34% 40%
over with a new
healthcare law
Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 5%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Republicans
Undermine ACA Since
Full Repeal Failure
Think Republicans are|48% 47% 52% 44%
trying to undermine
and sabotage the
Affordable Care Act
since they failed to
repeal it outright
Do not think Republic-|38% 34% 39% 39%
ans are trying to unde-
rmine and sabotage t-
he Affordable Care Act
since they failed to re-
peal it outright
Not sure|[14% 20% 9% 16%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Saccone Health Care
Position More/Less
Likely Vote
More likely[28% 28% 25% 33%
Less likely|41% 38% 46% 35%
Didn't make a|29% 29% 28% 31%
difference
Not sure| 2% 5% 1% 1%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Lamb Health Care
Position More/Less
Likely Vote
More likely|48% 45% 53% 42%
Less likely|[27% 27% 22% 34%
Didn't make a|25% 28% 25% 23%
difference
Not sure| 0% - - 1%

March 13, 2018
survey of 567 PA-18 voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




	PA18Memo DRAFT 3
	PA18Results
	PA18Toplines1
	PA18Tabs1


